Operating Manual BKS309
Digital Web Guide Controller
 Document Version 2.50 02/2019 NS
 Firmware Version V3.00
Diese Bedienungsanleitung ist auch in Deutsch erhältlich.
Bitte kontaktieren Sie Ihren nächstgelegenen FMS Vertreter.
© by FMS Force Measuring Systems AG, CH-8154 Oberglatt – Alle Rechte vorbehalten.
 Operating Manual Web Guide Controller BKS309

14.02.2019  5
3.3 Order code and variations of the web guide controller BKS309
Figure 2: order code      BKS309_BA_manual.ai
Description
Housing types description
BKS309.W Wall mount, for field installation
BKS309.R DIN-rail mount, for cabinet installation
BKS309.S Panel mount, integrated in front panel
Other Options description
.EIP EtherNet/IP interface
(see operating manual BKS309.EIP)
.CH Connectors, instead of terminal blocks, (for actuators with hall
sensors)
for FMS-winderGLIDE BKS.D.3 and BKS.D.4
.CP Connectors, instead of terminal blocks (for actuators with
potentiometer)
for steering frames BKS020
.M To control one or two motorized traverses
(see operating manual BKS309.W.M)
.MS To control Chase-and-Follow applications
(see operating manual BKS309.W.MS)
.DC To control actuators with DC motor, FMS-winderGLIDE BKS.D.7
.ACV Power supply 110 bis 240VAC
Table 2: overview variations
 Operating Manual Web Guide Controller BKS309